
Eastern (8-5) -vs- Haverford (12-2)
3/18/2023 at Haverford, Pa. (Class of '95 Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: R. McQueen (4-2)
Loss: M. Saposnek (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jaleah Grimes First: Bobbi Mui Pirro 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:46   Weather: 50 and sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Eastern 2 0 0 2 1 5 7 5
Haverford 5 1 0 2 5 13 16 1

Eastern 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
S. Perez c 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
B. Bowles cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    F. Zanetich cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
T. Hook 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Colligan 1b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
J. Long dp 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
    K. O'Brien pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S. Britton 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    S. Ostolaza 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Laub rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    V. Marino rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Noonan 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
A. Bruno lf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
    K. Terranell lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Iannuzzel ss 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
M. Saposnek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    H. Krichten p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Clifford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 5 7 4 2 2 5

HR: J. Long (1)
SB: A. Bruno (1)
E: B. Bowles (1); S. Britton (2); K. Noonan (1); E. Iannuzzel (1)

Haverford 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Uyeda ss 4 2 2 1 0 0 2
A. Sapirstei lf 4 3 4 1 0 0 0
M. Kessinger 1b 3 3 2 1 1 0 0
A. Marquis 3b 4 2 3 4 0 0 0
    A. Olivier pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Leal rf 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
M. Kaufman dp 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
A. Litchfiel c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Hujber 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    T. Pearlstei ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
C. Parsons cf 2 1 1 1 1 0 1
R. McQueen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Finkele p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 13 16 11 3 1 4

2B: K. Uyeda (2); M. Kessinger (1); A. Marquis (2); T. Pearlstei (1)
3B: A. Marquis (1)
SB: A. Sapirstei (1); C. Parsons (1)
E: K. Uyeda (1)

Eastern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Saposnek (L, 0-1) 1.0 5 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 2 1 61
J. Long 2.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 0 4 –
H. Krichten 1.2 9 7 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 12 12 1 2 34
B. Clifford 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 8
Totals 16 13 11 3 1 1 0 0 0 30 33 3 7 103

Haverford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
R. McQueen (W, 4-2) 3.0 5 4 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 15 17 4 4 60
A. Finkele 2.0 2 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 8 8 3 2 16
Totals 7 5 5 2 2 4 0 0 0 23 25 7 6 76



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Eastern - Top of 1st EAS HAV
S. Perez singled to left center. 0 0
B. Bowles grounded out to 3b; S. Perez advanced to second. 0 0
T. Hook grounded out to 3b. 0 0
S. Perez advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
J. Long homered, 2 RBI; S. Perez scored. 2 0
S. Britton fouled out to lf. 2 0

Haverford - Bottom of 1st EAS HAV
K. Uyeda reached first on a throwing error by 3b. 2 0
A. Sapirstei singled to left field; K. Uyeda advanced to second. 2 0
M. Kessinger reached on a fielder's choice; A. Sapirstei advanced to second; K. Uyeda advanced to third,
scored on a throwing error by 3b, unearned. 2 1
A. Marquis tripled to right center, 2 RBI; M. Kessinger scored; A. Sapirstei scored. 2 3
J. Leal singled to center field, advanced to second on a throwing error by cf, advanced to third on a throwing
error by 2b, RBI; A. Marquis scored. 2 4
M. Kaufman singled to right field, RBI; J. Leal scored, unearned. 2 5
A. Litchfiel reached on a fielder's choice; M. Kaufman out at second p to ss. 2 5
M. Hujber fouled out to c. 2 5
C. Parsons flied out to rf. 2 5

Eastern - Top of 2nd EAS HAV
M. Laub struck out looking. 2 5
K. Noonan popped up to ss. 2 5
A. Bruno walked. 2 5
A. Bruno stole second. 2 5
E. Iannuzzel walked. 2 5
S. Perez lined out to 3b. 2 5

Haverford - Bottom of 2nd EAS HAV
K. Uyeda doubled to right center. 2 5
/  for M. Saposnek. 2 5
J. Long to p. 2 5
A. Sapirstei singled to center field, RBI; K. Uyeda scored. 2 6
A. Sapirstei stole second. 2 6
M. Kessinger walked. 2 6
A. Marquis grounded out to 3b; M. Kessinger advanced to second; A. Sapirstei out at third 3b unassisted. 2 6
J. Leal grounded out to p. 2 6

Eastern - Top of 3rd EAS HAV
F. Zanetich pinch hit for B. Bowles. 2 6
F. Zanetich grounded out to 2b. 2 6
T. Hook reached first on a fielding error by ss. 2 6
J. Long lined out to cf. 2 6
S. Britton singled to center field; T. Hook advanced to second. 2 6
M. Laub grounded out to p. 2 6

Haverford - Bottom of 3rd EAS HAV
F. Zanetich to cf. 2 6
M. Kaufman reached first on a throwing error by ss. 2 6
A. Litchfiel reached on a fielder's choice, bunt; M. Kaufman out at second 3b to ss. 2 6
M. Hujber struck out looking. 2 6
C. Parsons walked; A. Litchfiel advanced to second. 2 6



K. Uyeda grounded out to p. 2 6
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Eastern - Top of 4th EAS HAV
K. Noonan singled up the middle. 2 6
A. Bruno singled to second base; K. Noonan advanced to second. 2 6
A. Finkele to p for R. McQueen. 2 6
E. Iannuzzel struck out swinging. 2 6
A. Bruno advanced to second; K. Noonan advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 6
A. Bruno advanced to third; K. Noonan scored on a wild pitch. 3 6
S. Perez grounded out to ss, RBI; A. Bruno scored. 4 6
F. Zanetich lined out to p. 4 6

Haverford - Bottom of 4th EAS HAV
M. Colligan to 1b for T. Hook. 4 6
J. Long to dp. 4 6
S. Ostolaza to 3b for S. Britton. 4 6
K. Terranell to lf for A. Bruno. 4 6
H. Krichten to p. 4 6
V. Marino to rf for M. Laub. 4 6
A. Sapirstei singled to center field. 4 6
M. Kessinger singled through the right side; A. Sapirstei advanced to third. 4 6
M. Kessinger advanced to second; A. Sapirstei scored on a wild pitch. 4 7
A. Marquis doubled down the lf line, RBI; M. Kessinger scored. 4 8
A. Olivier pinch ran for A. Marquis. 4 8
J. Leal fouled out to 1b; A. Olivier out at third 1b to 3b. 4 8
M. Kaufman grounded out to ss. 4 8

Eastern - Top of 5th EAS HAV
A. Marquis to 3b for A. Olivier. 4 8
M. Colligan singled up the middle. 4 8
M. Colligan advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 8
J. Long singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; M. Colligan scored. 5 8
K. O'Brien pinch ran for J. Long. 5 8
S. Ostolaza popped up to 2b. 5 8
V. Marino grounded out to 3b; K. O'Brien advanced to third. 5 8
K. Noonan fouled out to 2b. 5 8

Haverford - Bottom of 5th EAS HAV
A. Litchfiel grounded out to 3b. 5 8
T. Pearlstei pinch hit for M. Hujber. 5 8
T. Pearlstei doubled to right center. 5 8
C. Parsons singled through the right side, RBI; T. Pearlstei scored. 5 9
C. Parsons stole second. 5 9
K. Uyeda doubled, out at third rf to 2b to 3b, RBI; C. Parsons scored. 5 10
A. Sapirstei singled up the middle. 5 10
M. Kessinger doubled to right field, RBI; A. Sapirstei scored. 5 11
A. Marquis doubled to left center, RBI; M. Kessinger scored. 5 12
B. Clifford to p for H. Krichten. 5 12
J. Leal walked. 5 12
M. Kaufman singled to right center, RBI; J. Leal advanced to third; A. Marquis scored. 5 13


